



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7109 OF 2025

Shila Mahakali Pamulwar and anr.

Vs.

Bhagyashree @ Sonu Babulal Nagrare

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.M. Chandekar, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 11.03.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to remove office objections. Time granted subject to costs of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the High Court Bar Library, Nagpur Bench, Nagpur, within a period of one week.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)